
Product Category 20210303‐2

Product Group 

ISSUE DATE: 

IMPACTED REGIONS:

REASON FOR CHANGE:

Reference Page 2 / Linked PDF

Year

(YYYY)

Month

(MM)

Day

(DD)

2021 3 31

2021 5 31

*Important: A return material authorization (RMA) may be obtained for these affected part numbers and they may be 

returned up to 60 days after the product discontinuation announcement date if purchased within the last 18 months and 

subject to the return policy requirements outlined in Panduit’s Authorized Distributor Policy. Please contact your local 

Panduit Customer Experience team if you have any questions.

Old product discontinuation date*

PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION (PCN)
POWER CONNECTORS

20210219

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: (Required)

Replacement of the CT‐720 hand crimping tool and 15 dies and tool kits with 2 tools. We are introducing the CT‐810 and CT‐1250 

require no individual dies instead an integrated turn wheel.

IMPACTED PART NUMBERS AND REPLACEMENT PART NUMBERS: (where applicable)

DATES: DISCONTINUATION AND NEW PRODUCT AVAILABILITY:

SCHEDULE FOR CHANGE

New product sample availability date

POWER CONNECTORS GROUNDING AND STEEL

NA EMEA LATAM AP
DISCONTINUATION
OTHER

Discontinued 
CT‐720

Replacement CT‐810 
& CT‐1250 

brandi_dorge
Text Box
Impacted Part Numbers	
CD-720-3	
CD-720-4	
CD-720-5	
CD-720-6	
CD-720-7	
CD-720PV8-2	
CT-720-7	
CT-720-3	
CT-720-3CC	
CT-720-7CC	
CT-720	
CT-720	
CC-720	
C-720	
CD-720-1	
CD-720-2	


brandi_dorge
Text Box
Replacement Part 1	
CT-1250	
NO-REPLACEMENT	
NO-REPLACEMENT	
NO-REPLACEMENT	
NO-REPLACEMENT	
CT-810	
CT-810	
CT-810	
NO-REPLACEMENT	
NO-REPLACEMENT	
CT-810	
CT-1250	
NO-REPLACEMENT	
NO-REPLACEMENT	
CT-810	
CT-1250	
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