

PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION (PCN)

	_			•	20240202 2	
Product Category	POWER CONNECTORS 2		20210303-2			
Product Group	POWER CONNECTORS GROUNDING AND STEEL					
ISSUE DATE:				20210219		
IMPACTED REGIONS:	✓ NA ✓] EMEA	✓ LATAM	✓ AP		
REASON FOR CHANGE:	✓ DISCONTINUATION					
	OTHER					
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: (Required)						
Replacement of the CT-720 h require no individual dies ins	· =		s with 2 tools. We a	re introducii	ng the CT-810 and CT-1250	
Discontinued CT-720	學		Replacement CT-8 & CT-1250	10		

IMPACTED PART NUMBERS AND REPLACEMENT PART NUMBERS: (where applicable)

Reference Page 2 / Linked PDF

DATES: DISCONTINUATION AND NEW PRODUCT AVAILABILITY:

	Year	Month	Day
SCHEDULE FOR CHANGE	(YYYY)	(MM)	(DD)
New product sample availability date	2021	3	31
Old product discontinuation date*	2021	5	31

^{*}Important: A return material authorization (RMA) may be obtained for these affected part numbers and they may be returned up to 60 days after the product discontinuation announcement date if purchased within the last 18 months and subject to the return policy requirements outlined in Panduit's Authorized Distributor Policy. Please contact your local Panduit Customer Experience team if you have any questions.

Impacted Part Numbers CD-720-3 CD-720-4 CD-720-5 CD-720-6 CD-720-7 CD-720PV8-2	Replacement Part 1 CT-1250 NO-REPLACEMENT NO-REPLACEMENT NO-REPLACEMENT NO-REPLACEMENT CT-810	Replacement Part 2
CT-720-7 CT-720-3 CT-720-3CC CT-720-7CC CT-720 CT-720 CC-720 C-720 CD-720-1 CD-720-2	CT-810 CT-810 NO-REPLACEMENT NO-REPLACEMENT CT-810 CT-1250 NO-REPLACEMENT NO-REPLACEMENT CT-810 CT-1250	CT-1250 CT-1250